	05-16-200	1 Docket	No.: 2560
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	101717701	iEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	s and Trademarks' Ple	ase record the attached	priginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David J. Boles David L. O'Neal Nick M. Bosyj Jeffery S. Louis Gregg A. McAllise S/O William McGill, Jr. S/O		Name and address of re Name: <u>The Hoover Cor</u> Internal Address:	npany
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Methods 	erger	Street Address: 101 Ea	st Maple Street
□ Security Agreement □ Ch	nange of Name		
□ Other		City: North Canto	State: OH ZIP: 44720
Execution Date:	Ad	dditional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
	ditional numbers attached		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applica	tions and patents involved: 1
Name: A. Burgess Lowe Internal Address: Patent Department	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>101 East Maple Street</u>		Deposit account numbe	r:
City: North Canton State: O	H ZIP: 44720		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	he foregoing information	n is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Michael J. Corrigan	michae	1. J. Comp	May G, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of page	ges including cover sheet,	Signature () attachments, and docume	
		REEL: 01	PATENT 1791 FRAME: 0143

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, <u>David J. Boles</u>, <u>1106</u> South Azalea Boulevard, Barberton, <u>Ohio</u> 44203; Nick M. Bosyj, 2297 Rohrer Street, N.W., North Canton, <u>Ohio</u> 44720; Jeffrey S. Louis, <u>980</u> East Nimisila Road, Akron, <u>Ohio</u> 44319; Gregg A. McAllise, <u>5234</u> Shamrock Avenue, N.W., North Canton, <u>Ohio</u> 47420; William McGill, Jr, <u>3731</u> Sherman Church Avenue, S.W., Canton, <u>Ohio</u> 44706; and Dave O'Neal 1702 Viewpointe, Louisville, <u>Ohio</u> 44641 have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention entitled <u>CONVERSION VALVE ASSEMBLY</u>.

WHEREAS, THE HOOVER COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and doing business in North Canton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) each of us in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said <u>David J. Boles, Nick M. Bosyj, Jeffery S. Louis, Gregg A. McAllise; William McGill, Jr. and Dave O'Neal, sold, assigned and transferred, and do herby sell, assign and transfer unto THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the subject U.S. Patent Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and behoof of THE HOOVER COMPANY, aforesaid, its successors and assigns.</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this day of APRIL_____, 2001.

STATE OF OHIO)) SS: COUNTY OF STARK)

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, <u>David J.</u> <u>Boles</u>, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this <u>274/n</u> day of <u> $\Delta \rho_{LL}$ </u>, 2001.

Howela S. Gropes Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name <u>Arriela</u> S. GRAPES My Commission Expires <u>Arrely</u> 26, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this, 39 day of ________, 2001.

Mick M. Body i

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF STARK

) **SS**:

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, <u>Nick M. Bosyi</u>, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this <u>3040</u> day of <u>2001</u>

Panela S. Grapes Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name Antera S. GRAPES My Commission Expires Auly 26 2003

PATENT REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0144

Case 2560 (Joint) Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this $27^{4/2}$ day of $A \rho ril$, 2001.

Jeffrey S. Louis

STATE OF OHIO

)) SS: COUNTY OF STARK

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Jeffrey S. Louis, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this 2744, day of <u>APRIL</u> 2001.

Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name <u>PAMELA S. GRAPES</u> My Commission Expires <u>JULY 26, 2003</u>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this 30 1714 day of _____, 2001.

Gregg A.McAllise

STATE OF OHIO

) ss: COUNTY OF STARK

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, Gregg A. McAllise, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this 344 day of <u>april</u> 2001.

Hancela S. Strapla Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name Rancia S. GLAVES My Commission Expires Auly 26, 2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this 2771 day of _____, 2001.

William McGill

STATE OF OHIO

) SS: COUNTY OF STARK

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, William <u>McGill</u>, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this <u>21+h</u> day of <u>Aplil</u> 2001.

Panela S. Mapes Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name Panela S. GLAPES My Commission Expires July 26, 2003

PATENT REEL: 011791 FRAME: 0145 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal, this _____ day of ______, 2001.

Sand onl

David O'Neal

STATE OF OHIO

)) SS:) COUNTY OF STARK

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, David O'Neal, personally know to me and known to be the person whose name is signed to the above instrument, and acknowledged the above instrument as his free act and deed, this 274h day of <u>APRIL</u> 2001.

Notary Public, State of Ohio Printed Name <u>FAMELA</u> S. GRAPES My Commission Expires <u>AULY</u> 26, 2003